

P.O. Box 105 Hingham MA 02043

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2023/2024

Scholarship Amount: \$1,000

Hingham Cemetery Scholarship – The Hingham Cemetery Scholarship is awarded to a Hingham resident who is a graduating high school senior pursuing post-secondary education at an accredited college or university. The scholarship is a one-time payment of one thousand dollars and is made possible by the generosity of the Board of Directors of Hingham Cemetery. The recipient will be selected based on review of a submitted essay showcasing the applicant's interest in one of the following subjects: 1. Hingham Cemetery, 2. Colonial, Revolutionary or Civil War History, 3. Genealogy.

Qualifications: Applicants must be a senior in High School who is a resident of or attending school in Hingham and is a graduating senior pursuing post-secondary education at an accredited college or university.

Name of Applicant:

Address:
Email:
Cell:
Requirements: Please write an essay of no more than 650 words on any one of the topics below. The response for the question
answered should incorporate a connection to the Hingham Cemetery.
• Describe what it is about the Hingham Cemetery that interests or intrigues you.
 Demonstrate your interest in Colonial history or Revolutionary or Civil War history. What is it about genealogy that interests you? How have you used genealogy to further your understanding about yourself or the world in which you live?
Acknowledgement by Applicant:
By signing below, I affirm that the ideas and content contained in my submission are solely my own and I agree that The Hingham Cemetery has the perpetual right to use my name, image and my Hingham Cemetery Scholarship submission in its print and electronic communications for any purposes.
Applicant Signature Date

The completed application form and essay must be sent to the address above or emailed to

MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN MARCH 17, 2024

director@hinghamcemetery.org.